(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Kumar Gaurav Client Name Jyoti Structures Limited
Application ID GQ-JSL-8 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth NA Application Received 28-08-2025

Candidate Employee ID NA Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 15-09-2025
Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE  VERIFICATION STATUS
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 BGV Team 11-09-2025 GREEN
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Laraib Q - HR 09-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION William Carey University 05-09-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

I -Major discrepancy

Legend:

I -Unable to verify

-Minor discrepancy

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Associated Power Structures Pvt Ltd Associated Power Structures Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kumar Gaurav Kumar Gaurav

Emp Code: NA 25275

From: 20-11-2015 20-11-2015

To: 05-12-2023 30-11-2023

Designation: Dy Manager Projects Dy Manager Projects

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided 74903

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Resign

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Not Disclosed

Remarks: The above details were verified by BGV Team of Associated Power Structures
Pvt Ltd, found the employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green
and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: BGV Team

Report Verified Date: 11-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Deear SirMadam,

W Oreetings from CobdQuest Glabal??

Wi are an Intermational Background Venfication Comparry. We have been suthonzed to conduct Ex-Employment Venification on behalf of an organdzation of your Fosmer Employes for employment purposes

Followang are fhe detals proveded by the organization, which we would request you 1o pleass venfy the details with your comments m the HR/Verifler Inputs columa,

Ci s Par ] (Please substantiate here)
Company Mams Asgociated Power Structures Py Lid
Candidate Name Kumar Gaumv Eismiar Gauray
Emploves Coda/ID/No Please Provide 25275
From (Date of Jommg) 20-Nov-2015 Yes
To {Drate af ExitRelisme) 05-Daec-2023 0 B k]
Designation (A1 the time of leaving the company): Dy Manages Projects Wes
SalanniCTC: Please Provide T4903
Was this p Per Temporany Contractual Flease Provade B
Supervisor's Name Plesse Provde
Reason for Leaving Flexse Provide Resipn
Rehire Ehgbality {Please fill m the relevant mnf i
Exat formalities completed: (Yes o) (Phease fill in the relevant inf 1]

Kindly confirm attached Relseveng lether /document s auth ate?

Any Imtegrity / Disciplinary Issue during the emplovment tenure? (17 Yes™ Please explain briellv)

Please Provide = Attached letier 15 not issued from HE. Department

Please explain/e brriadly
Any Missppropristion of Fund ? {If “Yes"™ Please explain bricfivy Please explamncomment bnefly
DATA - BREACH of any Kind Pleass Provads
Any Important Foint Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Plexse lets us kvow: | Flease Provide
Verfied By ( Mame, Coniact Number & Desig X Please Provade

Kandly pote that your inpets and feedback groen would assist our chient m makmg a prompt hinng decision and therefore we swait your response for the same of the earlest
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Annexure 1 (b)

Associated Power Structures Pvt, Ltd.

Rl 1 HRSFP /01092007

FULL & FINAL SETTLEMENT Mew: D1701,08. 2017
Mimss MUEAR GAURAY Data o Jaining 20F1342015
[hasagrnation DY MANAEER Oate of Resignation - 18I0/ 203
Diepartrent TRANSHISSION Dabe of Lesvisg = L0
Brauh P [ B nalalkhand | Mobce Perind Reguesd | &0 days
Salary Break up PfM Motce Paripd Served | &4 00 days
BASHD 20 0kl |Short Fall Ay B6.00 days
HILA 26,218 |Mame OF Rask Crats [Bask of 1radis PP AN NO IS 268TIRLT
Medical Fe 3,745 |Bank &ic Mo, 3355854051 P.F. Ho. GRBDE 14872076
I 1B Aadnar Wo.
Edu, Al 1,873 L L 5L
Fopd Algrm LB73 |Unutilsed Leg @ R | L | 7,00
Waraslile A 1,831 |Toeal L1250
Talal Salary : B 67,472
Mol Pegy -24 Oy - 23.00 W 4,00 Total Darvs: 3o.an
Momih Days 30,00 P 3.0
[Earming Dedictions
Hald Salary ms R=.
: Recovery In Leu of
Hio-23 R=. 53, 7FF.00 e partad R=. 3% 932
Lesve Encash Hs, 1,23, 335900
Berus fa, 19, 550,00
; will D paid
ratuty A=, Eheowsh LI
Tatal LES 198,873 |Taral LEH 35,933
et Lmownt to ba pald Rs, 160,740
Im Words @ ﬂ“ﬂﬂrﬁtlﬂﬂiﬁhﬂ"ﬁmﬂ““mﬂrﬂhﬂﬂﬂh‘
Ml Armebiant (o b Reoovered R
In Wiords ¢
. '1.31':_3.; TF
A AR )
Lrnﬂn:;ﬁ!y e Authorisal Sigeatory
T harve recsived full & final seitlemant of all my duss and clairs adsing aut of my servics with the compaty, | et by accept the
sattismant and declare Turther that 1 do not heve anvy more clalms and dues to be recovershle from the company.
Recalved By ;
KUMAR CALIEAY
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Bajel Projects Ltd Bajel Projects Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kumar Gaurav Kumar Gaurav

Emp Code: BJL100068 BJL100068

From: 08-12-2023 08-12-2023

Designation: Manager Projects Manager Projects

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Applicable Better opportunity

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: The above details were verified by Laraib Q - HR of Bajel Projects Ltd, found the
employment as Genuine. Hence closing the check as Green and the same is
furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Laraib Q - HR

Report Verified Date: 09-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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X 1 Laraib GQuadri

o Tuw, ¥ Sep 2025 1205525 +0E30

Annexure 2 (a)

To “werifymyemployment” <verifymyemployment@goldquestglobalin>

Cc "Rawindra Rathed™ <ravindra rathod@baelprojects coms>, "ay” <ay@goldquestglobaline, “sari™ <aart@goldquestglobaline, “ex employment™ <verifyexemployments@gmail com>

Please find the details below:
| HRVerifier Inputs

Comnpany Name Bajel Projects Ltd s
Candidate Name Bumar Gaumy Yos
Emploves CodeIDNo BIL10006E Yeg
Freem (Date of Joining) 0-Dhec-2023 Vg
To (Diate of Exit Relisving) Please Provade 31.Jul-25
Designation (Al the tune of laaving the company): Manaper Projects e
Salary CTC: Please Provide Confi
Was thas posstion: P t Teraparary Contrachsl Please Provide P
Supervisor’s Name Flease Provade -
Reason for Leaving Please Provade Better oppartunsty
Rehire Eligsbalty (Flease fill m the relevant mftrmation) Yes
Exit formalities completed: (YesWo) {Please fill & the relevant information’)
Kidly confirm amached Raleving letter /docement is autheniseats™ -
Any Imtegrity / Disciplinary [zsue during the emplovment venure?
(If “Yes™ Please explain briefly) Mo
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain brieflv) Na
DATA - BREACH of any kind No
Any Important Peint Apart from the Above if relevant in making
right hiring decision, Please lets us know: -
Venfied By { Name, Contact Number & Desigration) Lamib Q - HR

Rezards,
Laraib

Frame sarifumssmnlaemoent @osldmssctalnhal in cssrifurmsmnlmsmant@oenldoectalahal ins
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

William Carey University

William Carey University

Name Of The Candidate:

Kumar Gaurav

Kumar Gaurav

genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Enroll No: WOO005ETA191001955 WOO05ETA191001955

Degree: Bachelor of Technology Bachelor of Technology

Major: Civil Engineering Civil Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: 2011 2011

Certification Issued Date: 2011-04 2011-04

Sl No: WP001955 WP001955

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by William Carey University found

Information Source Name:

William Carey University

Report Verified Date:

05-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Sr. No. WP001955
L;Lu‘r uﬂi
-]

" a% %
= .'.!.l -
William Carey University

ghillong - Meghalaya - India

Egtd . in 2005 Undar Section 3 (£] of UGC ACt 1556

Enrollment No. O0SETAI91001955

This 55 te Certs

KUMAR GAURAV

#tns been Kwarded the fegree of

BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY fCIVIL ENGINEERING)

Vice Chancellor I
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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